GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5107
ANSWERED ON:08.05.2012

TRAINING INFRASTRUCTURE OF BSF
Siddeswara Shri Gowdar Mallikarjunappa

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether there are reports that the Border Security Force (BSF) does not have adequate training infrastructure in the country;
(b) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor;
(c) whether the Government has taken any step to upgrade the training infrastructure of BSF; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRIJITENDRA SINGH)
(a@) & (b): There is no such report.
(c) to (d): Government has already sanctioned 1528 posts of various ranks and a sum of Rs. 220.75 crore for infrastructure and

vehicles for augmentation of training capacity of 9 Subsidiary Training Centres (STC), upgradation of 2 Basic Training Centres
(BTCs) into STCs and augmentation of BSF Academy Tekanpur.
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